LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FEE REPORT
November 2024

REVENUE

SOURCE FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2100010
42030 MARRIAGE LICENSES
42035 CIVIL UNION LICENSES
46170 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)
46171 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)
46175 CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)
46176 CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)
46180 REDEMPTION FEES
46190 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (BY MAIL)
46191 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (OVER THE COUNTER)
46195 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATIONS
46196 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME WITHDRAWALS
46200 DEATH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)
46201 DEATH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)
46202 DEATH CERTIFICATES (GENEALOGY COPY)
46210 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)
46211 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)
46220 CERTIFICATES
46221 CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY
46230 COPIES
46240 MISCELLANEOUS
46430 TAX SALE COSTS
46860 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE ASSIGNMENT
46870 TAX DEEDS
46880 TAX SALE NOTICES
46890 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CANCELLATIONS
46900 ECONOMIC INTEREST LATE FILINGS
46910 OVERPAYMENTS-VITALS
22720 STATE DEATH CERT FEE
22715 STATE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUND FEE
49910 DISKS
41150 TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS P. [. C.
45340 FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT
45350 STATE REIMBURSEMENT
48010 INTEREST

Subtotal
FUND 262 MGT CENTER 2120010
46010 AUTOMATION FEES
Subtotal
FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2110020
45020 ELECTIONS / STATE REIMBURSEMENT
Subtotal

FUND 705 MGT CENTER 0000000
22460 REAL ESTATE SALES
22470 TAX CERTIFICATE SALES OR REDEMPTIONS
Subtotal

Total

MONTH
8,610.00
4,232.00
1,096.00

7,056.00

80.00
1.50
1,088.00
614.00
10.00
6,560.00
1,070.00
145.50
1.00
450.40
88.00
130.00
20.00
296.02

1,772.00
1,435.00

67.00
9,636.48

44,458.90

5,760.00
5,760.00

32,124.96
4,036.73
36,161.69

86,380.59

YEAR
TO DATE

104,760.00
450.00
53,856.00
13,762.00
128.00
32.00
201,103.68

1,650.00
15.00
14,752.00
9,044.00
206.00
94,416.00
15,112.00
415.50
128.50
6,151.60
2,786.00
860.00
200.00
32,491.82
9.00
2,045.00
3567.92
25,464.00
17,535.00
1,826.57
483,877.08

45,500.00

1,128,934.67

78,944.00
78,944.00

265,462.02
265,462.02

215,410.20
786,802.43
1,002,212.63

2,475,653.32

I, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS
JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.
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PRIOR FISCAL YEAR

ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

\

DATE

MONTH
6,120.00
60.00
3,448.00
870.00
16.00
4.00

100.00
3.00
824.00
534.00
16.00
6,832.00
1,038.00
24.00

99.00

30.00

15.08

86.00
1,480.00
1,030.00

57.00

22,686.08

5,242.00
5,242.00

15,680.10
572,644.00
588,324.10

616,252.18

YEAR
TO DATE

99,270.00
240.00
51,664.00
13,684.00
232.00
30.00
486,567.33

2,016.50
38.00
14,128.00
7,996.00
228.00
100,664.00
15,814.00
326.00
122.50
5,365.32
14,890.51
1,340.00
255.00
29,128.78
9.00
3,665.00
3.619.04
23,056.00
16,585.00
1,902.00
1,715,233.67

289.684.85

2,897,754.50

79,424.00
79,424.00

34,920.00
34,920.00

465,383.81
820,922.00
1,286,305.81

4,298,404.31



FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FINANCIAL REPORT
November 2024

MISCELLANEOQUS ACCOUNT

REIMBURSEMENTS FROM CORPORATE FUND

DISBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS

DEBIT MEMOS
MISCELLANEOUS

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REDEMPTION FEES
OVERPAYMENTS

NET INTEREST/BANK FEES

OVERAGES/(SHORTAGES)

DISBURSEMENTS

TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REFUNDS

TRANSFER OF REDEMPTION FEES
TRANSFER OF INTEREST

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

I, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS

MONTH FY TO DATE

69.00 1,702.97

TOTAL 69.00 1,702.97

- 356.00

191.81 371.81

55.00 1,058.97

TOTAL 246.81 1,786.78
REDEMPTION ACCOUNT

MONTH FY TO DATE

2,227.161.68 28,767,754.72

12,348.00 207,585.00

14,186.48 57,815.43

(236.52) 166,684.99

SUBTOTAL  2,253,459.64 29,199,840.14

) 10,003.34

TOTAL  2,253,459.64 29,209,843.48

1,652,382.27 27,194,141.97

259.32 51,308.60

11,180.73 291,752.04

9,636.48 256,296.53

TOTAL  1,673,458.80 27,793,499.14

JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.
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ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

U

Date

1,108.03

1,024.22

1,267,041.10

2,683,385.44



Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

Monthly Finance Report

SUMMARY BY FUND NOVEMBER

2023 2024
FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund) $ 620,246.19 $ 748,252.61
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund) $ 449000 $ 5,156.00
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund) $ 66,870.00 $ 77,004.00
FUND 264 (GIS Fund) $ 97,980.00 $ 112,872.00
Rental Housing Support Program State $ 7475400 $ 85,662.00

Rental Housing Support Program County N/A N/A

Rental Housing Support Program Recorder N/A N/A
General Corporate Fund ($.50) $ 6,229.50 $ 7,138.50
Recorder Automation Fund ($.50) $ 2,076.50 $ 2,379.50
Total Receipts Collected $ 872,646.19 $ 1,038,464.61
State of lllinois Transfer Tax Revenue $ - 9% -

Documents Recorded 4,587 5,166

Uniform Commercial Code Filings 112 122

Real Estate Transfer Tax Declarations 786 807

I, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true,
according to my best belief and knowledge.

Anthony Vega

12/4/2024 Lake County Clerk



SUMMARY BY FUND

Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

YTD Finance Report thru 11/30

FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund)
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund)
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund)

FUND 264 (GIS Fund)

Rental Housing Support Program State

Rental Housing Support Program County

Rental Housing Support Program Recorder
General Corporate Fund ($.50)

Recorder Automation Fund ($.50)
Total Receipts Collected

Fiscal Year

2023 2024
$ 957412947 $ 9,245,080.46
$ 61,031.00 $ 60,796.00
$ 908,841.00 $ 905,868.00
$ 1,331642.00 $ 1,327,392.00
$ 712,746.00 $ 1,005,984.00

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

$ 51,458.00
$ 27,736.00

$ 83,832.00
$ 27,944.00

$ 12,667,583.47

$ 12,656,896.46

State of lllinois Transfer Tax Revenue

Documents Recorded

Uniform Commercial Code Filings

Real Estate Transfer Tax Declarations

61,259

1,044

11,237

61,702

1,130

10,649

|, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true,
according to my best belief and knowledge.
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12/4/2024

Anthony Vega
Lake County Clerk



