LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE FEE REPORT November 2024

				PRIOR FISC	AL YEAR
VENUE			YEAR		YEAR
DURCE FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2100010		MONTH	TO DATE	MONTH	TO DATE
42030 MARRIAGE LICENSES		8,610.00	104,760.00	6,120.00	99,270.00
42035 CIVIL UNION LICENSES		1200	450.00	60.00	240.00
46170 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		4,232.00	53,856.00	3,448.00	51,664.00
46171 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)		1,096.00	13,762.00	870.00	13,684.00
46175 CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		320	128.00	16.00	232.00
46176 CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY))	540	32.00	4.00	30.00
46180 REDEMPTION FEES		7,056.00	201,103.68	75 5 2	486,567,33
46190 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (BY MAIL)		(#E)	*	(_	-
46191 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (OVER THE COUNTER	()	(%)	-	9.5	2
46195 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATIONS	,	80,00	1,650.00	100.00	2,016.50
46196 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME WITHDRAWALS		1.50	15.00	3.00	38.00
46200 DEATH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		1,088.00	14,752.00	824.00	14,128.00
46201 DEATH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)		614.00	9,044.00	534.00	7,996.00
46202 DEATH CERTIFICATES (GENEALOGY COPY)		10.00	206.00	16.00	228.00
46210 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		6,560.00	94,416.00	6,832.00	100,664.00
46211 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)		1,070.00	15,112.00	1,038.00	15,814.00
46220 CERTIFICATES		145.50	415.50	24.00	326.00
46221 CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY				=	=
46230 COPIES		1.00	128.50	2	122.50
46240 MISCELLANEOUS		450.40	6,151.60	99.00	5,365.32
46430 TAX SALE COSTS		88.00	2,786.00	2	14,890.51
46860 TAX SALE COSTS 46860 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE ASSIGNMENT		130,00	860.00	30.00	1,340.00
46870 TAX DEEDS		20.00	200.00	*	255.00
46880 TAX SALE NOTICES		296.02	32,491.82	15.08	29,128.78
46890 TAX SALE NOTICES 46890 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CANCELLATIONS		200.02	9.00		9.00
46900 ECONOMIC INTEREST LATE FILINGS			2,045.00	=	3,665.00
46910 OVERPAYMENTS-VITALS		-	357.92	86.00	3,619.04
22720 STATE DEATH CERT FEE		1,772.00	25,464.00	1,480,00	23,056.00
22715 STATE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUND FEE		1,435.00	17,535.00	1,030.00	16,585.00
49910 DISKS		67.00	1,826.57	57.00	1,902.00
41150 TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS P. I. C.		9,636.48	483,877.08		1,715,233.67
45340 FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT		3,000.40	3	-	-
45350 STATE REIMBURSEMENT			45,500.00		289,684.85
48010 INTEREST		5 -5 5	,0,000.00	-	-
	total	44,458.90	1,128,934,67	22,686.08	2,897,754.50
FUND 262 MGT CENTER 2120010					
46010 AUTOMATION FEES		5,760.00	78,944.00	5,242.00	79,424.00
Sub	total	5,760.00	78,944.00	5,242.00	79,424.00
FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2110020					24.020.00
45020 ELECTIONS / STATE REIMBURSEMENT			265,462.02		34,920.00
Sub	itotal	: #8	265,462.02	š	34,920.00
FUND 705 MGT CENTER 0000000		20 404 00	215 440 20	15,680.10	465,383.8
22460 REAL ESTATE SALES		32,124,96	215,410.20	572,644.00	820,922.00
22470 TAX CERTIFICATE SALES OR REDEMPTIONS		4,036.73	786,802.43		1,286,305.8
Sub	total	36,161.69	1,002,212.63	588,324.10	1,200,300.01
,	Total	86,380.59	2,475,553:32	616,252,18	4,298,404.31

I, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

0 14, 20%

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE FINANCIAL REPORT November 2024

MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT

ELCCAL	VEADI	DECINININ	IC BAL	ANCE		

1,108.03

RECEIPTS REIMBURSEMENTS FROM CORPORATE FUND	TOTAL	MONTH 69.00 69.00	1,702.97 1,702.97
DISBURSEMENTS REFUNDS DEBIT MEMOS MISCELLANEOUS	TOTAL	191.81 55.00 246.81	356.00 371.81 1,058.97 1,786.78

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

1,024.22

REDEMPTION ACCOUNT

FICCAL	VEAD	REGINNING	DAI	ANCE
FIST AL	$A \vdash A \vdash A$	REGININIA.	BAI	ANLE

1,267,041.10

RECEIPTS TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS REDEMPTION FEES OVERPAYMENTS NET INTEREST/BANK FEES	SUBTOTAL	MONTH 2,227,161.68 12,348.00 14,186.48 (236.52) 2,253,459.64	FY TO DATE 28,767,754.72 207,585.00 57,815.43 166,684.99 29,199,840.14
OVERAGES/(SHORTAGES)	TOTAL	2,253,459.64	10,003.34 29,209,843.48
DISBURSEMENTS TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS REFUNDS TRANSFER OF REDEMPTION FEES TRANSFER OF INTEREST	TOTAL —	1,652,382.27 259.32 11,180.73 9,636.48 1,673,458.80	27,194,141.97 51,308.60 291,752.04 256,296.53 27,793,499.14

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

2,683,385.44

I, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

Date

Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

Monthly Finance Report

SUMMARY BY FUND		NOVEMBER			
		2023		2024	
FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund)	\$	620,246.19	\$	748,252.61	
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund)	\$	4,490.00	\$	5,156.00	
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund)	\$	66,870.00	\$	77,004.00	
FUND 264 (GIS Fund)	\$	97,980.00	\$	112,872.00	
Rental Housing Support Program State	\$	74,754.00	\$	85,662.00	
Rental Housing Support Program County		N/A		N/A	
Rental Housing Support Program Recorder		N/A		N/A	
General Corporate Fund (\$.50)	\$	6,229.50	\$	7,138.50	
Recorder Automation Fund (\$.50)		2,076.50 \$ 2,37		2,379.50	
Total Receipts Collected	\$	872,646.19	\$	1,038,464.61	
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue	\$	-	\$	= 0	
Documents Recorded		4,587		5,166	
Uniform Commercial Code Filings		112		122	
Real Estate Transfer Tax Declarations		786		807	

I, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

atcus-

Anthony Vega Lake County Clerk

Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

YTD Finance Report thru 11/30

SUMMARY BY FUND	Fiscal Year			
		2023		2024
FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund)	\$	9,574,129.47	\$	9,245,080.46
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund)	\$	61,031.00	\$	60,796.00
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund)	\$	908,841.00	\$	905,868.00
FUND 264 (GIS Fund)	\$	1,331,642.00	\$	1,327,392.00
Rental Housing Support Program State	\$	712,746.00	\$	1,005,984.00
Rental Housing Support Program County		N/A		N/A
Rental Housing Support Program Recorder		N/A		N/A
General Corporate Fund (\$.50)	\$	51,458.00	\$	83,832.00
Recorder Automation Fund (\$.50)	\$	27,736.00	\$	27,944.00
Total Receipts Collected	\$	12,667,583.47	\$	12,656,896.46
Total Receipts Collected	\$	12,667,583.47	\$	12,656,896.46
Total Receipts Collected	\$	12,667,583.47	\$	12,656,896.46
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue	\$	12,667,583.47	\$	
		12,667,583.47		
		12,667,583.47 61,259		
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue		E		¥
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue		E		¥
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue Documents Recorded		61,259		61,702
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue Documents Recorded		61,259		61,702
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue Documents Recorded Uniform Commercial Code Filings		61,259		61,702

I, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

atc) 8

Anthony Vega Lake County Clerk